Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa, Ka ‘Aha‘dlelo Kau Kanawai Kanakolu
THE SENATE
OF THE

THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'l

‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2020
REGULAR SESSION OF 2020

La Kanakolu
THIRTIETH DAY

11 Malaki 2020 - Po‘akolu - Hola 11:30 A.M.
MARCH 11, 2020-WEDNESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ‘Akoakoa Nui
e FLOOR PRESENTATION:

HONORING AND COMMENDING ROBERT LOPAKA KAPANUI FOR HIS
DEDICATION AND PASSION FOR PERPETUATING HAWAI‘I’S RICH HISTORY
THROUGH THE TREASURED ART OF STORYTELLING. (Senator Kim)
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Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR Nos. 625-635

MEASURE TITLE REFERRAL
G.M. No. 625 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Hawai'i Advisory Commission on Drug
Abuse and Controlled Substances, Gubernatorial
Nominee, JON FUJII, for a term to expire 06-30-
2023.

G.M. No. 626 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Hawai'i Advisory Commission on Drug
Abuse and Controlled Substances, Gubernatorial
Nominee, KATHI CALLES, for a term to expire
06-30-2020.

G.M. No. 627 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Hawai'i Advisory Commission on Drug
Abuse and Controlled Substances, Gubernatorial
Nominee, KATHI CALLES, for a term to expire
06-30-2024.

G.M. No. 628 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Hawai'i Advisory Commission on Drug
Abuse and Controlled Substances, Gubernatorial
Nominee, DIANA FELTON, for a term to expire
06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 629 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the State Council on Mental Health,
Gubernatorial Nominee, JON FUJII, for a term to
expire 06-30-2023.

G.M. No. 630 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the State Council on Mental Health,
Gubernatorial Nominee, TIMOTHY LINO, for a
term to expire 06-30-2023.

G.M. No. 631 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the State Council on Mental Health,
Gubernatorial Nominee, RUSNELL PASCUAL-
KESTNER, for a term to expire 06-30-2023.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM625_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM626_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM627_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM628_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM629_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM630_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM631_.pdf
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G.M. No. 632

G.M. No. 633

G.M. No. 634

G.M. No. 635

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the State Council on Mental Health,
Gubernatorial Nominee, EILEEN LAU-JAMES,
for a term to expire 06-30-2023.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the State Council on Mental Health,
Gubernatorial Nominee, BEATRICE
MARTINEZ, for a term to expire 06-30-2023.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the State Council on Mental Health,
Gubernatorial Nominee, RICHARD RIES, for a
term to expire 06-30-2024.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the State Council on Mental Health,
Gubernatorial Nominee, ALEXANDRA
MACIAS, for a term to expire 06-30-2022.

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Otihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION Nos. 425-431

MEASURE

D.C. No. 425

D.C. No. 426

D.C. No. 427

TITLE

From the University of Hawaii dated February
11, 2020, transmitting the Report on Positions
pursuant to Act 5, Section 42, SLH 2019.

From the Office of Enterprise Technology
Services dated February 18, 2020, transmitting
the DLIR Disability Compensation Division's
Modernization Project - Electronic Case
Management System Independent Verification
and Validation Report for October 2019 pursuant
to Section 27-43.6, HRS.

From the University of Hawaii dated February
18, 2020, transmitting the Report on Positions
pursuant to Act 5, Section 42, SLH 2019.

CPH

CPH

CPH

CPH

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM632_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM633_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM634_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/GM635_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/DC425_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/DC426_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/DC427_.pdf
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D.C. No. 428 From the Office of the Auditor dated February
21, 2020, transmitting the Analyses of Proposed
Special and Revolving Funds 2020 (Report No.
20-04) pursuant to Section 23-11, HRS.

D.C. No. 429 From the University of Hawaii dated February
25, 2020, transmitting the Report on Positions
pursuant to Act 5, Section 42, SLH 20109.

D.C. No. 430 From the Office of Enterprise Technology
Services dated February 26, 2020, transmitting
the DHS Systems Modernization Project
Independent Verification and Validation Monthly
Status Report for January 2020 pursuant to
Section 27-43.6, HRS.

D.C. No. 431 From the Office of the Auditor dated February
26, 2020, transmitting the Financial Audit of the
State Comprehensive Annual Financial Report
(CAFR) pursuant to Chapter 23, HRS.

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Palapala Ho‘ike Na Na Komike Kiimau
STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS No. 3402

3402 (HMS) H.B. No. 2615, H.D. 1
"RELATING TO SOCIAL SERVICES."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to JDC/WAM)

FILE

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/DC428_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/DC429_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/DC430_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/DC431_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/CommReports/HB2615_hd1_sscr3402_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2020/Bills/HB2615_hd1_.pdf
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Papahana O Ka L3

ORDER OF THE DAY

Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha

REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e

MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e

MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS

Ho‘olaha

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala

e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE
GVO/EET/TRS

AEN

TRS

EDU
EET/HMS
CPH

HOU
HWN/WTL
PSM

HWN/WTL/TRS

HWN
PSM
GVO/LCA
TEC

LCA
CPH/AEN
AEN/CPH
CPH

WTL
AEN/PSM
AEN

EET
LCA/EDU
EDU/HRE

DATE & TIME

3/11/2020 1:14 PM
3/11/2020 1:15 PM
3/11/2020 1:15 PM
3/11/2020 2:45 PM
3/11/2020 2:45 PM
3/12/2020 9:30 AM
3/12/2020 1:15 PM
3/12/2020 1:15 PM
3/12/2020 1:15 PM
3/12/2020 1:16 PM
3/12/2020 1:17 PM
3/12/2020 1:30 PM
3/12/2020 2:45 PM
3/12/2020 2:45 PM
3/12/2020 3:15 PM
3/13/2020 9:15 AM
3/13/2020 9:20 AM
3/13/2020 9:30 AM
3/13/2020 1:15 PM
3/13/2020 1:45 PM
3/13/2020 2:45 PM
3/13/2020 2:45 PM
3/13/2020 2:45 PM
3/13/2020 2:55 PM

ROOM
225
224
225
229
414
229
225
016
229
016
016
229
225
414
224
229
229
229
229
224
224
414
229
229
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EDU

AEN/WTL
WTL/AEN
AEN/HRE
EET/GVO

GVO/EET/TRS

EET

HMS
CPH/PSM
PSM
GVO
LCA

TRS

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, March 12, 2020.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT

3/13/2020 3:05 PM
3/16/2020 1:15 PM
3/16/2020 1:20 PM
3/16/2020 2:45 PM
3/16/2020 2:45 PM
3/16/2020 2:45 PM
3/16/2020 2:50 PM
3/16/2020 3:00 PM
3/17/2020 1:15 PM
3/17/2020 1:15 PM
3/17/2020 2:45 PM
3/17/2020 2:45 PM
3/18/2020 1:15 PM

229
224
224
224
414
414
414
016
229
229
225
224
225



